Our Ref: 86 JANUARY 2024



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the FOI Act, I would like to request the following information regarding patients seeking treatment for physical complications from non-surgical procedures, such as nodule formation, discolouration, migration and herpetic outbreaks:

1) The total number of patients that have been treated at all your hospitals for botched non-surgical procedures for quarter 2 of 2023-2024.

we return too few results to be able to send the figure through as we would risk breaching the patient identifiable policy.

2) The total cost of treating botched non-surgical procedures at all your hospitals for quarter 2 of 2023-2024.

## We do not hold this data

3) The total number of patients that all of your hospitals have referred to private clinics to treat botched non-surgical procedures for quarter 2 of 2023-2024.

We do not hold this data